THE DATASHEET OF
IS61WV102416DBLL-10BLI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IS61/64WV102416DALL
IS61/64WV102416DBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       1
Rev. A3
02/21/2023

6 pF
DQ capacitance (IO0–IO15) CI/O 8 pF
Note:
1. These parameters are guaranteed by design and tested by a sample basis only.
OPERATING RANGE
IS61/64WV102416DALL
IS61/64WV102416DBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       5
Rev. A3
02/21/2023
Range Ambient
Temperature
PART NUMBER
VDD SPEED (MAX)
Commercial 0C to +70C
IS61WV102416DALL 1.65V – 2.2V 12 ns(1)
IS61WV102416DBLL 2.4V – 3.6V 10ns
Industrial -40C to +85C
IS61WV102416DALL 1.65V – 2.2V 12 ns(1)
IS61WV102416DBLL 2.4V – 3.6V 10ns

CS#
VDR
VDD
CS#  > VDD – 0.2V
Data Retention ModetSDR tRDR
IS61/64WV102416DALL
IS61/64WV102416DBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       15
Rev. A3
02/21/2023
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS61/64WV102416DALL (1.65V – 2.2V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 Contact ISSI MKT for 10ns
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12BL mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12TL TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 Contact ISSI MKT for 10ns
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12BLI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
12 IS61WV102416DALL-12TLI TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Automotive (A3) Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS64WV102416DALL-12BA3 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
12 IS64WV102416DALL-12BLA3 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
12 IS64WV102416DALL-12CTLA3 TSOP (Type I), Copper Lead-frame, Lead-free
IS61/64WV102416DALL
IS61/64WV102416DBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       16
Rev. A3
02/21/2023
IS61/64WV102416DBLL (2.2V - 3.6V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10BL mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10TL TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10BLI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
10 IS61WV102416DBLL-10TLI TSOP (Type I), Lead-free
Automotive (A3) Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS64WV102416DBLL-12BA3 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
12 IS64WV102416DBLL-12BLA3 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
12 IS64WV102416DBLL-12CTLA3 TSOP (Type I), Copper Lead-frame, Lead-free
IS61/64WV102416DALL
IS61/64WV102416DBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       17
Rev. A3